LEA Entity ID
4174
4174
4174
4174
4204
4218
4235
4235
4241
4243
4279
4279
4279
4279
4279
4279
4279
4279
4279
4279
4289
4381
4381
4403
4407
4407

Counselor Applications

The following applications were completed but did not advance beyond Tier | because the school
did not meet the criteria outlined in the rubric. Please see the details of the rubric here.

LEA Name School Entity ID  School Name

Douglas Unified District 4765 Clawson School

Douglas Unified District 4766 Joe Carlson Elementary School
Douglas Unified District 4767 Faras Elementary School

Douglas Unified District 4768 Sarah Marley School

Northland Preparatory Academy 4845 Northland Preparatory Academy
Safford Unified District 4883 Safford Middle School

Mesa Unified District 4918 Michael T. Hughes Elementary School
Mesa Unified District 4922 Lehi Elementary School

Paradise Valley Unified District 5106 Horizon High School

Dysart Unified District 5132 Kingswood Elementary School
Roosevelt Elementary District 5363 Cesar E Chavez Community School
Roosevelt Elementary District 5364 Percy L Julian School

Roosevelt Elementary District 5368 C J Jorgensen School

Roosevelt Elementary District 5370 Irene Lopez School

Roosevelt Elementary District 5371 Martin Luther King Early Childhood Center
Roosevelt Elementary District 5372 T G Barr School

Roosevelt Elementary District 5373 V H Lassen Elementary School
Roosevelt Elementary District 5374 John F Kennedy Elementary School
Roosevelt Elementary District 5378 John R Davis School

Roosevelt Elementary District 5379 Maxine O Bush Elementary School
Agua Fria Union High School District 5454 Agua Fria High School

Colorado River Union High School District 5592 Mohave High School

Colorado River Union High School District 5593 River Valley High School

Tucson Unified District 5745 Pistor Middle School

Sunnyside Unified District 5817 Los Ninos Elementary School

Sunnyside Unified District 5821 Summit View Elementary



file://Filei/info/Equity_Diversity_and_Inclusion/School%20Safety%20&%20Social%20Wellness/School%20Safety%20Program/SSP%20Applications/SSP%20Applications/FY%202020%20Competitive%20Application/Website%20Documents/School%20Safety%20Program%20Grant%20Application%20Rubric.pdf
file://Filei/info/Equity_Diversity_and_Inclusion/School%20Safety%20&%20Social%20Wellness/School%20Safety%20Program/SSP%20Applications/SSP%20Applications/FY%202020%20Competitive%20Application/Website%20Documents/School%20Safety%20Program%20Grant%20Application%20Rubric.pdf

4239
4303
4500
4413
4246
4500
4413
4279
4289
90327
4243
89414
89563
4243
90162
90327

Gilbert Unified District

Friendly House, Inc.

Somerton Elementary District

Vail Unified District

Deer Valley Unified District

Somerton Elementary District

Vail Unified District

Roosevelt Elementary District

Agua Fria Union High School District

CAFA, Inc. dba Learning Foundation and Performing Arts Gilbert
Dysart Unified District

Sage Academy, Inc.

Imagine Desert West Middle, Inc.

Dysart Unified District

Imagine Avondale Middle, Inc.

CAFA, Inc. dba Learning Foundation and Performing Arts Gilbert

6007

6036

6165
79721
80317
87330
87875
87883
87903
88289
88417
89415
89564
90134
90163
92235

Mesquite High School

Friendly House Academia Del Pueblo Elem
Orange Grove Elementary School

Cienega High School

Sandra Day O'Connor High School

Valle Del Encanto Learning Center

Empire High School

Bernard Black Elementary School

Verrado High School

Learning Foundation and Performing Arts Gilbert
Valley Vista High School

Sage Academy

Imagine Desert West Middle

Shadow Ridge High School

Imagine Avondale Middle

Learning Foundation and Performing Arts Warne




