## **Counselor Applications**

The following applications were completed but did not advance beyond Tier I because the school did not meet the criteria outlined in the rubric. Please see the details of the rubric <u>here</u>.

LEA Entity ID	LEA Name	School Entity ID	School Name
4174	Douglas Unified District	4765	Clawson School
4174	Douglas Unified District	4766	Joe Carlson Elementary School
4174	Douglas Unified District	4767	Faras Elementary School
4174	Douglas Unified District	4768	Sarah Marley School
4204	Northland Preparatory Academy	4845	Northland Preparatory Academy
4218	Safford Unified District	4883	Safford Middle School
4235	Mesa Unified District	4918	Michael T. Hughes Elementary School
4235	Mesa Unified District	4922	Lehi Elementary School
4241	Paradise Valley Unified District	5106	Horizon High School
4243	Dysart Unified District	5132	Kingswood Elementary School
4279	Roosevelt Elementary District	5363	Cesar E Chavez Community School
4279	Roosevelt Elementary District	5364	Percy L Julian School
4279	Roosevelt Elementary District	5368	C J Jorgensen School
4279	Roosevelt Elementary District	5370	Irene Lopez School
4279	Roosevelt Elementary District	5371	Martin Luther King Early Childhood Center
4279	Roosevelt Elementary District	5372	T G Barr School
4279	Roosevelt Elementary District	5373	V H Lassen Elementary School
4279	Roosevelt Elementary District	5374	John F Kennedy Elementary School
4279	Roosevelt Elementary District	5378	John R Davis School
4279	Roosevelt Elementary District	5379	Maxine O Bush Elementary School
4289	Agua Fria Union High School District	5454	Agua Fria High School
4381	Colorado River Union High School District	5592	Mohave High School
4381	Colorado River Union High School District	5593	River Valley High School
4403	Tucson Unified District	5745	Pistor Middle School
4407	Sunnyside Unified District	5817	Los Ninos Elementary School
4407	Sunnyside Unified District	5821	Summit View Elementary

4239	Gilbert Unified District	6007	Mesquite High School
4303	Friendly House, Inc.	6036	Friendly House Academia Del Pueblo Elem
4500	Somerton Elementary District	6165	Orange Grove Elementary School
4413	Vail Unified District	79721	Cienega High School
4246	Deer Valley Unified District	80317	Sandra Day O'Connor High School
4500	Somerton Elementary District	87330	Valle Del Encanto Learning Center
4413	Vail Unified District	87875	Empire High School
4279	Roosevelt Elementary District	87883	Bernard Black Elementary School
4289	Agua Fria Union High School District	87903	Verrado High School
90327	CAFA, Inc. dba Learning Foundation and Performing Arts Gilbert	88289	Learning Foundation and Performing Arts Gilbert
4243	Dysart Unified District	88417	Valley Vista High School
89414	Sage Academy, Inc.	89415	Sage Academy
89563	Imagine Desert West Middle, Inc.	89564	Imagine Desert West Middle
4243	Dysart Unified District	90134	Shadow Ridge High School
90162	Imagine Avondale Middle, Inc.	90163	Imagine Avondale Middle
90327	CAFA, Inc. dba Learning Foundation and Performing Arts Gilbert	92235	Learning Foundation and Performing Arts Warne